PR7092000 FURNITURE for San Jose del Guaviare's PSIB

Questions & Answers
Solicitation: RFQPR7092000

FURNITURE for San Jose Del Guaviare's PSIB

ITEM # 64 LOCKER. 38 Lockers appear in the distribution plan and the quotation asks 76,
defining the quantity.

Answers: In the bidding plans, this is explicit: General Lodging//Dormitorio General: 2

Buildings. They are two buildings for General Lodging, all the items that are seen in the
drawing of General Lodging multiplied by 2.

ITEM # 45 Simple Workstation type 1.2 x 0.9, In the drawing is related 1.2 x 0.75 and in the
quote request 1.2 x 0.9

Answers: You must quote a simple Workstation type of 1.20 x 0.75.

ITEM # 63 Metallic bunk bed, In the drawing is related 18 and in the quote request 36

Answers: In the bidding plans, this is explicit: General Lodging//Dormitorio General: 2
Buildings. They are two buildings for General Lodging, all the items that are seen in the
drawing of General Lodging multiplied by 2.

ITEM # 62 / 66 Folding Table, the Surface is in formic or steel?
Answers: The surface must be in Stainless Steel.

About the Delivery place, Can you give me more information, if it is a red zone, if the site is
safe, if the transport of the elements is safe?

Answers: San Jose Del Guaviare is located 5 hours from Villavicencio by car, has an
excellent land route, has a good perception of safety, low presence of organized armed
groups and low accident rate and has two passenger transport companies from Villavicencio
and Granada Meta.

NOTA: At the time of transport and execution of the Project, the contractor must be alert to
safety situations in the area. These are not the responsibility of the American Government.

Please send us the drawings in AutoCad to see some items.

Answers: Drawings are attached.



PR7092000 FURNITURE for San Jose del Guaviare's PSIB

Preguntas y Respuestas
Solicitacion: RFQPR7092000

MUEBLES para San Jose Del Guaviare

ITEM # 64 LOCKER. En el plano de distribucién aparecen 38 lockers y la cotizacion pide 76,
definir la cantidad.

Respuesta: En los planos de licitacion, esta explicito: General Lodging//Dormitorio General:
2 Buildings. Es decir, son dos edificios de General Lodging, por lo tanto todos los items que
se ven en el plano de General Lodging se multiplican por 2.

ITEM # 45 PUESTO SIMPLE 1.2 x 0.9, En el plano dice 1.2 x 0.75 y la cotizacion pide 1.2 x
0.9

Respuesta: Se debe cotizar un puesto simple de 1.20 x 0.75.
ITEM # 63 CAMAROTE, En el plano aparecen 18 camarotes y la cotizacién pide 36

Respuesta: En los planos de licitacion, esta explicito: General Lodging//Dormitorio General:
2 Buildings. Es decir, son dos edificios de General Lodging, por lo tanto todos los items que
se ven en el plano de General Lodging se multiplican por 2.

ITEM # 62 / 66 Mesa de doblado, la superficie es en formica o en acero
Respuesta: La superficie debe ser en acero inoxidable

Sobre el lugar de despacho me puedes dar un poco mas de informacién, nos preocupa que
sea zona roja, que tan seguro es el sitio y si la mercancia puede transportarse en forma
segura.

Respuesta: San José Guaviare esta ubicado a 5 horas de Villavicencio por tierra, cuenta con
una excelente via terrestre, adema de gozar con buena percepcion de seguridad, baja
presencia de grupos armados organizados y baja accidentalidad. Cuenta con 2 empresas de
transporte de pasajeros desde Villavicencio y Granada Meta. Para transporte de mercancias,
es facil acceder a empresas dedicadas al traslado de encomienda desde la ciudad de
Bogota con puntos intermedios de abastecimiento.

NOTA: Cabe aclarar que en el momento del transporte y ejecucion del Proyecto el contratista
debe estar alerta a situaciones de seguridad en el area. Estas, nos son responsabilidad del
Gobierno Americano.

Favor de enviarnos el plano en AutoCad para poder visualizar algunos items

Respuesta: Ver plano adjunto



